
ARIZONA	STATE	VS.	SOUTHERN	NEW
HAMPSHIRE

1/20/2017
Tempe,	AZ

FINAL	STATS

Arizona	State
(8-17-2) 11

S.	New	Hampshire
(11-9-0) 0



Arizona	State	vs.	Southern	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

S.	New	Hampshire	vs	Arizona	State	(1/20/2017	at	Tempe,	AZ)

S.	New	Hampshire	(11-9-0)	vs.	Arizona	State	(8-17-2)
Date:	1/20/2017	-	Location:	Tempe,	AZ
Attendance:	753	-	Start	time:	7:05	-	End	time:	9:15	-	Total	time:	2:10

Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice

1. 1st 00:51 ASU EV Anthony	Croston/4 20,8,17,14,6 18,15,39,44,32
2. 1st 01:27 ASU EV Louie	Rowe/6 Liam	McGing/3 15,18,10,25,5 32,24,15,24,9

Wade	Murphy/9
3. 1st 02:04 ASU EV Joe	Lappin/3 Liam	McGing/4 15,25,5,4,21 8,24,27,29,10

Brett	Gruber/6
4. 1st 10:18 ASU EV Brett	Gruber/5 Tyler	Busch/9 28,20,24,6,9 27,10,8,29,44

Joe	Lappin/3
5. 1st 11:42 ASU EV Anthony	Croston/5 Drew	Newmeyer/5 14,8,17,7,5 18,2,22,13,12

Jake	Clifford/2
6. 1st 13:07 ASU EV Tyler	Busch/7 Brett	Gruber/7 5,25,18,15,10 10,27,29,24,8

Jakob	Stridsberg/5
7. 1st 14:21 ASU EV Anthony	Croston/6 Riley	Simpson/3 28,24,2,6,9 18,13,44,12,29
8. 1st 17:07 ASU EV Jakob	Stridsberg/7 Steenn	Pasichnuk/3 7,9,24,25,10 29,28,16,44,14
9. 2nd 07:42 ASU EV Louie	Rowe/7 Wade	Murphy/11 15,20,17,14,6 15,22,2,32,9

Jake	Clifford/3
10. 2nd 09:56 ASU EV Dylan	Hollman/4 Riley	Simpson/4 10,7,18,20,15 12,13,24,29,18

Liam	McGing/5
11. 2nd 13:59 ASU EV Ryan	Belonger/1 Anthony	Croston/11 15,4,21,6,20 16,18,12,39,44

Dylan	Hollman/10

TEAM	SUMMARY
# S.	New	Hampshire G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Ryan	Slatky 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brett	Strawn 0 0 0 1 -4 2
13 Jared	Goudreau 0 0 2 1 0 0
14 Michael	Bears 0 0 0 1 -3 0
15 Nathan	Bergeron 0 0 0 2 -6 1
17 Artem	Efimov-Barakov 0 0 0 0 -3 1
18 Griffin	Rogers 0 0 0 1 -3 1
2 Kaleb	Godbout 0 0 0 0 -1 0
20 Alec	Cochran 0 0 2 0 -5 1
21 Timothy	Baylis 0 0 0 1 -2 0
22 Michael	Busconi 0 0 0 2 0 0
24 Jay	Sylvia 0 0 0 1 -3 2
25 Brian	O'Callaghan 0 0 2 0 -4 1
28 Joe	Collins 0 0 0 0 -2 0
35 Matthew	MacInnis 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon	Goudreau 0 0 0 1 -2 0
42 Kurt	Gutting 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Anthony	Gandolfi 0 0 0 0 -4 0
6 Dylan	Sobczyk 0 0 0 1 -5 2
7 Matt	McLelland 0 0 0 3 -3 0
8 Joseph	Berardi 0 0 0 4 -2 0
9 Chris	Moquin 0 0 0 0 -3 0
11 Josef	Suska dnp
12 Sam	Jenkins dnp
16 David	Goldstein dnp
19 Devin	Murray dnp
23 Andrew	Smith dnp
26 Kyle	Valliere dnp
29 Alex	Reissis dnp
3 Joe	Flanagan dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 0 0 6 19 11

# Arizona	State G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Tyler	Busch 1 1 0 4 +3 1
12 Dylan	Hollman 1 1 0 5 +4 0
13 Riley	Simpson 0 2 2 3 +3 0
14 Jake	Montgomery 0 0 2 4 +1 0
15 Wade	Murphy 0 2 0 9 +3 0
16 Ryan	Belonger 1 0 2 1 +2 0
18 Anthony	Croston 3 1 0 5 +5 0
2 Drew	Newmeyer 0 1 0 0 +2 0
22 Jake	Clifford 0 2 2 2 +2 1
24 Liam	McGing 0 3 0 7 +5 0
27 Brett	Gruber 1 2 0 3 +3 0
28 Steenn	Pasichnuk 0 1 0 0 +1 2
29 Jakob	Stridsberg 1 1 0 5 +6 0
32 Louie	Rowe 2 0 0 5 +3 1
38 Robert	Levin 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Brinson	Pasichnuk 0 0 0 1 +2 0
44 Joey	Raats 0 0 0 1 +5 1
8 Joe	Lappin 1 1 0 2 +3 0
9 Robbie	Baillargeon 0 0 0 3 +2 0
11 Jack	Rowe dnp
21 David	Norris dnp
31 Ryland	Pashovitz dnp
35 Joey	Daccord dnp
4 Edward	McGovern dnp
47 Nicholas	Gushue dnp
7 Georgy	Gorodetsky dnp
TM Team dnp

Totals 11 18 8 60 6

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
SNH 0 0 0 0
ASU 8 3 0 11

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
SNH 8 6 5 19
ASU 26 18 16 60

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd SNH ASU
1st 0-1 0-0
2nd 0-1 0-1
3rd 0-2 0-2

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd SNH ASU
1st 0-0 1-2
2nd 1-2 1-2
3rd 2-4 2-4

Three	stars:
1.	Anthony	Croston
2.	Robert	Levin
3.	Liam	McGing

Officials:
Referee:	Mike	Sarter
Referee:	Travis	Smith
Linesman:	Zach	Reese
Linesman:	Robb	Harrell
Scorer:	Kris	Holm

GOALTENDERS
# S.	New	Hampshire Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 Ryan	Slatky L 22:04 6 1,15,0 16
35 Matthew	MacInnis 20:00 0 0,0,16 16
42 Kurt	Gutting 17:56 5 17,0,0 17

# Arizona	State Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
38 Robert	Levin W 60:00 0 8,6,5 19

PENALTY	SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time

1st Riley	Simpson ASU 2:SLASHING 17:28 PP
2nd Jake	Clifford ASU 2:TOO	MANY	PLAYERS	ON	ICE 04:57 PP
2nd Brian	O'Callaghan SNH 2:HIGH	STICKING 15:47 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time

3rd Ryan	Belonger ASU 2:CROSS-CHECKING 11:34 PP
3rd Jake	Montgomery ASU 2:CROSS-CHECKING 13:56 PP
3rd Jared	Goudreau SNH 2:SLASHING 14:12 PP
3rd Alec	Cochran SNH 2:SLASHING 19:07 PP

Win-Robert	Levin	(4-4-2).	Loss-Ryan	Slatky	(9-7-0).



Arizona	State	vs.	Southern	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

S.	New	Hampshire	vs	Arizona	State	(1/20/2017	at	Tempe,	AZ)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

S.	New	Hampshire	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L

4 Brandon	Goudreau 4 6
8 Joseph	Berardi 6 9
10 Brett	Strawn 6 15
14 Michael	Bears 1 0
28 Joe	Collins 11 12

Totals 28 42

Arizona	State	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L

8 Joe	Lappin 0 1
9 Robbie	Baillargeon 8 10
10 Tyler	Busch 5 4
12 Dylan	Hollman 0 2
18 Anthony	Croston 10 7
27 Brett	Gruber 6 0
28 Steenn	Pasichnuk 13 4

Totals 42 28


